
Wis.-Stout (3-6 , 2-4) -vs- Wis.-Whitewater (9-0 , 6-0)
11/9/2019 at Whitewater, Wis. (Perkins Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 2 p.m.   End of Game: 5:17 pm   Duration: 3:17
Referee:    Line Judge:    Side Judge:    Umpire: 
Back Judge:    Score Keeper:    Linesman:    Field Judge: 
Temperature: 42   Wind: SW 9 mph   Weather: Partly Cloudy

Date: 11/9/2019
Site: Whitewater, Wis. (Perkins Stadium)
Attendance: 4668

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
STOUT 3 0 7 7 17
UWW 3 10 10 14 37

Qtr Time Scoring Play STOUT UWW
1st 08:32 UWW - W. Gasienica 28 yd field goal 6 plays, 25 yards, TOP 3:21 0 3
1st 01:05 STOUT - Alec Benzinger 36 yd field goal 4 plays, 4 yards, TOP 1:44 3 3
2nd 14:51 UWW - Zach Oles 5 yd run (W. Gasienica kick), 4 plays, 67 yards, TOP 1:06 3 10
2nd 00:00 UWW - W. Gasienica 41 yd field goal 3 plays, 17 yards, TOP 0:17 3 13
3rd 12:28 UWW - W. Gasienica 38 yd field goal 4 plays, 3 yards, TOP 0:51 3 16
3rd 01:25 STOUT - Sean Borgerding 1 yd run (Alec Benzinger kick), 15 plays, 96 yards, TOP 6:19 10 16
3rd 00:10 UWW - Max Meylor 18 yd run (W. Gasienica kick), 3 plays, 57 yards, TOP 1:06 10 23

4th 13:27
STOUT - Parker Fossum 28 yd pass from Sean Borgerding (Alec Benzinger kick) 6 plays, 65 yards,
TOP 1:43 17 23

4th 08:04 UWW - Ryan Wisniewski 7 yd pass from Max Meylor (W. Gasienica kick) 5 plays, 54 yards, TOP 2:25 17 30

4th 02:25
UWW - Ryan Wisniewski 14 yd pass from Max Meylor (W. Gasienica kick) 3 plays, 26 yards, TOP
1:13 17 37



Individual Offense
 
 
Wis.-Stout

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Sean Borgerding 19 38 209 1 0 28 6
J.Dan Sturgeon 2 9 29 0 0 16 1
Tyler Seymour 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Cannon Griner 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Totals 21 49 238 1 1 28 7

Wis.-Whitewater

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Max Meylor 11 18 167 2 0 39 0
Zach Oles 7 15 58 0 0 16 0
Totals 18 33 225 2 0 39 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Sean Borgerding 27 76 38 38 1 11 1.4
Josh Nitek 1 12 0 12 0 12 12.0
Nick Arguedas 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5
Levy Hamer 1 4 0 4 0 4 4.0
Shahan Ameen 2 2 0 2 0 2 1.0
J.Dan Sturgeon 2 0 7 -7 0 0 -3.5
Totals 35 99 45 54 1 12 1.5

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Zach Oles 7 47 0 47 1 25 6.7
Jarrod Ware 5 38 1 37 0 31 7.4
Max Meylor 3 25 0 25 1 18 8.3
Alex Peete 7 17 2 15 0 7 2.1
Justin Prostinak 1 8 0 8 0 8 8.0
Ryan Wisniewski 2 8 1 7 0 8 3.5
Sam DeLany 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Totals 28 145 6 139 2 31 5.0

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Parker Fossum 6 87 1 28
Kevion McDonald 4 41 0 22
Levy Hamer 4 36 0 11
Tyler Seymour 4 32 0 14
Nick Arguedas 1 27 0 27
Blake Purdy 1 13 0 13
Shahan Ameen 1 2 0 2
Totals 21 238 1 28

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Ryan Wisniewski 11 151 2 39
JT Parish 2 26 0 16
Derek Kumerow 2 24 0 15
Julio Perez 1 18 0 18
Jarrod Ware 1 10 0 10
Sam DeLany 1 -4 0 0
Totals 18 225 2 39

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Alec Benzinger 8 307 38.4 49 1 0 0
Totals 8 307 38.4 49 1 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Andy Cooper 5 229 45.8 53 4 1 3
TEAM 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0
Totals 6 229 22.9 53 4 1 3

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Dylan Peterson 1 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kevion McDonald 0 0 0 5 82 24 0 0 0
Total 1 33 0 5 82 24 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions
All Returns Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg Ret. Yds. Lg
Sam DeLany 1 17 17 1 32 32 1 3 3
Justin Prostinak 6 46 26 2 46 23 0 0 0
Ronny Ponick 0 0 0 1 9 9 0 0 0
Total 7 63 26 4 87 32 1 3 3

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Alec Benzinger 1st 01:05 36 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
W. Gasienica 1st 08:32 28 GOOD
W. Gasienica 2nd 00:00 41 GOOD
W. Gasienica 3rd 12:28 38 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Alec Benzinger 4 191 0 0 47.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Andy Cooper 7 383 0 2 54.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Wis.-Stout Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Jake Schmitt 6 1 7 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Luke Wilz 2 4 6 1.5/3 —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Jed Schlegel 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kierre Rhodes 3 2 5 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Haydon Miller 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cannon Griner 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - 4 — —
Brandon Vecchio 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason Priebe 4 — 4 —/— —/— 1 1/— - — — —
Aaron Wisecup 3 1 4 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Nick Arguedas 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mason Olson 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Hummel — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Gabe Hall 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Andrew Thompson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ted Mark — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dylan Peterson — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — 1 —
Scott Gustafson 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 35 22 57 4.0/8 —/0 2 2/— - 4 1 —

Wis.-Whitewater Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
M. Balanganayi 2 6 8 3.0/14 2.5/14 — —/— - — — —
Jordan Brand 4 3 7 1.5/6 1.5/6 — —/— - — — —
Jacob Frey 4 2 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Terrell Williams 3 3 6 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacob Erbs 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kaleb Kaminski 4 1 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Matt Anderson 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Merritt Stott 3 1 4 1.5/8 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Niko Lemke 1 3 4 2.0/10 2.0/10 — —/— - — — —
Tommy Matoska 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nate Tranel 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Egon Hein 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shane McGrail 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mark McGrath 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Ryan Liszka 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Justin Hansen 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jermaine Copeland 1 — 1 1.0/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Vince Klim — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Sam DeLany — — — —/— —/— — —/— 1-3 — — —
Totals 39 32 71 10.0/45 7.0/37 — —/— 1-3 2 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Wis.-Stout

Wis.-Whitewater

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st STOUT01 13:23 PUNT STOUT05 11:53 PUNT 3-4 1:30
1st STOUT39 08:27 KO UWW39 05:05 DOWNS 10-22 3:22
1st UWW23 02:49 PUNT UWW19 01:05 FG 4-4 1:44
2nd STOUT22 14:44 KO STOUT20 12:55 PUNT 3-(-2) 1:49
2nd STOUT20 12:00 PUNT UWW46 07:25 INT 10-34 4:35
2nd STOUT27 03:59 FUMB STOUT32 03:21 PUNT 3-5 0:38
2nd STOUT03 02:11 PUNT STOUT08 00:17 PUNT 3-5 1:54
3rd STOUT14 14:54 KO STOUT04 13:19 PUNT 3-(-10) 1:35
3rd STOUT27 12:21 KO STOUT40 08:52 PUNT 7-13 3:29
3rd STOUT04 07:44 PUNT UWW00 01:25 TD 15-96 6:19
3rd STOUT35 00:10 KO UWW00 13:27 TD 6-65 1:43
4th STOUT14 11:28 FUMB STOUT19 10:29 PUNT 3-5 0:59
4th STOUT50 08:04 KO UWW42 06:07 DOWNS 4-8 1:57
4th STOUT16 04:23 PUNT STOUT26 03:38 DOWNS 6-10 0:45
4th STOUT25 02:19 KO STOUT38 01:37 PUNT 5-13 0:42

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st UWW33 15:00 KO STOUT38 13:23 PUNT 4-29 1:37
1st STOUT36 11:53 PUNT STOUT11 08:32 FG 6-25 3:21
1st UWW39 05:05 DOWNS STOUT44 02:49 PUNT 4-17 2:16
1st UWW33 00:57 KO STOUT00 14:51 TD 4-67 1:06
2nd UWW47 12:55 PUNT UWW49 12:00 PUNT 3-2 0:55
2nd UWW42 07:25 INT STOUT27 03:59 FUMB 7-31 3:26
2nd UWW40 03:21 PUNT UWW44 02:11 PUNT 3-4 1:10
2nd STOUT41 00:17 PUNT STOUT24 15:00 FG 3-17 0:17
3rd STOUT24 13:19 PUNT STOUT21 12:28 FG 4-3 0:51
3rd UWW42 08:52 PUNT UWW43 07:44 PUNT 3-1 1:08
3rd UWW43 01:16 KO STOUT00 00:10 TD 3-57 1:06
4th UWW47 13:20 KO STOUT14 11:28 FUMB 6-39 1:52
4th UWW46 10:29 PUNT STOUT00 08:04 TD 5-54 2:25
4th UWW42 06:07 DOWNS UWW49 04:23 PUNT 3-7 1:44
4th STOUT26 03:38 DOWNS STOUT00 02:25 TD 3-26 1:13
4th UWW16 01:37 PUNT UWW22 00:00 HALF 3-6 1:37



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
UW-Stout won toss, deferred to second half; UW-W will defend North EZAlec Benzinger kickoff 41 yards to the UWW24, Ronny Ponick return 9
yards to the UWW33 (Nick Arguedas).
 

 

 

 

 

 

Wis.-Whitewater at 15:00
1st and 10 at UWW33 Zach Oles pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 9 yards to the UWW42 (Jed Schlegel), PENALTY STOUT personal

foul 15 yards to the STOUT43, 1ST DOWN UWW.
1st and 10 at STOUT43 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at STOUT43 Zach Oles pass incomplete to JT Parish (Cannon Griner).
2nd and 10 at STOUT43 Zach Oles rush for 5 yards to the STOUT38 (Luke Wilz;Aaron Wisecup).
3rd and 5 at STOUT38 Zach Oles pass incomplete to Derek Kumerow.
4th and 5 at STOUT38 Andy Cooper punt 37 yards to the STOUT1, downed.
Total 4 plays, 29 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Wis.-Stout at 13:23
1st and 10 at STOUT01 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 13:23.
1st and 10 at STOUT01 Sean Borgerding rush for 4 yards to the STOUT5 (Jordan Brand).
2nd and 6 at STOUT05 Sean Borgerding rush for no gain to the STOUT5 (Merritt Stott).
3rd and 6 at STOUT05 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Parker Fossum.
4th and 6 at STOUT05 Timeout Wis.-Stout, clock 12:03.
4th and 6 at STOUT05 Alec Benzinger punt 40 yards to the STOUT45, J. Prostinak return 9 yards to the STOUT36 (Cannon Griner).
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:30

Wis.-Whitewater at 11:53
1st and 10 at STOUT36 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 11:53.
1st and 10 at STOUT36 Zach Oles rush for 1 yard to the STOUT35 (Cannon Griner).
2nd and 9 at STOUT35 Zach Oles pass complete to JT Parish for 16 yards to the STOUT19, 1ST DOWN UWW (Cannon Griner).
1st and 10 at STOUT19 Zach Oles pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 6 yards to the STOUT13 (Mason Priebe).
2nd and 4 at STOUT13 Timeout Wis.-Whitewater, clock 09:58.
2nd and 4 at STOUT13 Sam DeLany rush for 2 yards to the STOUT11 (Jed Schlegel).
3rd and 2 at STOUT11 Alex Peete rush for no gain to the STOUT11 (Aaron Wisecup).
4th and 2 at STOUT11 W. Gasienica field goal attempt from 28 GOOD, clock 08:32.
1st and GOAL at UWW35 Andy Cooper kickoff 50 yards to the STOUT15, Kevion McDonald return 24 yards to the STOUT39, out-of-bounds

(Ryan Liszka).
Total 6 plays, 25 yardsTime of Possession: 3:21

Wis.-Stout 0-3 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Stout at 08:27
1st and 10 at STOUT39 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 08:27.
1st and 10 at STOUT39 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Levy Hamer for 9 yards to the STOUT48, out-of-bounds (Matt Anderson).
2nd and 1 at STOUT48 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Josh Nitek.
3rd and 1 at STOUT48 Sean Borgerding rush for 1 yard to the STOUT49, 1ST DOWN STOUT (M. Balanganayi).
1st and 10 at STOUT49 Levy Hamer rush for 4 yards to the UWW47 (Justin Hansen).
2nd and 6 at UWW47 Sean Borgerding sacked for loss of 7 yards to the STOUT46 (Merritt Stott).
3rd and 13 at STOUT46 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Parker Fossum for 14 yards to the UWW40, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Tommy

Matoska).
1st and 10 at UWW40 Sean Borgerding rush for 1 yard to the UWW39 (Merritt Stott).
2nd and 9 at UWW39 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Parker Fossum.
3rd and 9 at UWW39 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Parker Fossum.
4th and 9 at UWW39 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Tyler Seymour.
Total 10 plays, 22 yardsTime of Possession: 3:22

Wis.-Whitewater at 05:05
1st and 10 at UWW39 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 05:05.
1st and 10 at UWW39 Zach Oles pass complete to Jarrod Ware for 10 yards to the UWW49, 1ST DOWN UWW (Haydon Miller).
1st and 10 at UWW49 Zach Oles pass incomplete to N. Osterloo.
2nd and 10 at UWW49 Jarrod Ware rush for loss of 1 yard to the UWW48 (Aaron Wisecup).
3rd and 11 at UWW48 Zach Oles rush for 8 yards to the STOUT44 (Brandon Vecchio;Luke Wilz).
4th and 3 at STOUT44 Andy Cooper punt BLOCKED, recovered by UWW Andy Cooper at UWW23 (blocked by Dylan Peterson).
Total 4 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 2:16

Wis.-Stout at 02:49
1st and 10 at UWW23 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 02:49.
1st and 10 at UWW23 Sean Borgerding rush for loss of 4 yards to the UWW27, out-of-bounds (T. Williams).
2nd and 14 at UWW27 Sean Borgerding rush for 9 yards to the UWW18 (Jordan Brand).
3rd and 5 at UWW18 Sean Borgerding sacked for loss of 1 yard to the UWW19 (Jordan Brand).
4th and 6 at UWW19 Alec Benzinger field goal attempt from 36 GOOD, clock 01:05.
1st and GOAL at STOUT35 Alec Benzinger kickoff 55 yards to the UWW10, J. Prostinak return 23 yards to the UWW33 (A. Thompson).
Total 4 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:44



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Wis.-Stout 3-3 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Whitewater at 00:57
1st and 10 at UWW33 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 00:57.
1st and 10 at UWW33 Zach Oles rush for 25 yards to the STOUT42, 1ST DOWN UWW (Mason Priebe).
1st and 10 at STOUT42 Jarrod Ware rush for 31 yards to the STOUT11, 1ST DOWN UWW (Scott Gustafson).
1st and 10 at STOUT11 Zach Oles pass incomplete to Tyler Holte.

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 10 at STOUT11 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 10 at STOUT11 Zach Oles pass incomplete to Ryan Wisniewski, PENALTY STOUT holding 6 yards to the STOUT5, 1ST DOWN

UWW, NO PLAY.
1st and GOAL at STOUT05 Zach Oles rush for 5 yards to the STOUT0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 14:51.
1st and GOAL at STOUT03 W. Gasienica kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UWW35 Andy Cooper kickoff 58 yards to the STOUT7, Kevion McDonald return 15 yards to the STOUT22 (Egon Hein).
Total 4 plays, 67 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Wis.-Stout 3-10 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Stout at 14:44
1st and 10 at STOUT22 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 14:44.
1st and 10 at STOUT22 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Will Knutson.
2nd and 10 at STOUT22 Sean Borgerding sacked for loss of 6 yards to the STOUT16 (Niko Lemke;M. Balanganayi).
3rd and 16 at STOUT16 Sean Borgerding rush for 4 yards to the STOUT20 (Justin Hansen).
4th and 12 at STOUT20 Alec Benzinger punt 36 yards to the UWW44, J. Prostinak return 3 yards to the UWW47 (Nick Arguedas;Luke

Wilz).
Total 3 plays, -2 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

Wis.-Whitewater at 12:55
1st and 10 at UWW47 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 12:55.
1st and 10 at UWW47 Zach Oles pass incomplete to Derek Kumerow (Cannon Griner).
2nd and 10 at UWW47 Alex Peete rush for 2 yards to the UWW49 (Jake Schmitt).
3rd and 8 at UWW49 Zach Oles pass incomplete to Derek Kumerow.
4th and 8 at UWW49 Andy Cooper punt 51 yards to the STOUT0, touchback.
Total 3 plays, 2 yardsTime of Possession: 0:55

Wis.-Stout at 12:00
1st and 10 at STOUT20 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 12:00.
1st and 10 at STOUT20 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Kevion McDonald for 8 yards to the STOUT28 (Kaleb Kaminski).
2nd and 2 at STOUT28 Josh Nitek rush for 12 yards to the STOUT40, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Nate Tranel).
1st and 10 at STOUT40 Sean Borgerding rush for no gain to the STOUT40 (M. Balanganayi;T. Williams).
2nd and 10 at STOUT40 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Kevion McDonald for 5 yards to the STOUT45 (Jacob Frey).
3rd and 5 at STOUT45 Sean Borgerding rush for 4 yards to the STOUT49 (Shane McGrail;Mark McGrath).
4th and 1 at STOUT49 Timeout Wis.-Stout, clock 09:28.
4th and 1 at STOUT49 Sean Borgerding rush for 2 yards to the UWW49, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Kaleb Kaminski).
1st and 10 at UWW49 Sean Borgerding rush for 5 yards to the UWW44 (Jordan Brand;Jacob Frey).
2nd and 5 at UWW44 Sean Borgerding sacked for loss of 2 yards to the UWW46 (Niko Lemke;M. Balanganayi).
3rd and 7 at UWW46 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Kevion McDonald, dropped pass.
4th and 7 at UWW46 Cannon Griner pass intercepted by Sam DeLany at the UWW39, Sam DeLany return 3 yards to the UWW42.
Total 10 plays, 34 yardsTime of Possession: 4:35

Wis.-Whitewater at 07:25
1st and 10 at UWW42 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 07:25.
1st and 10 at UWW42 Alex Peete rush for 7 yards to the UWW49 (Haydon Miller;Jed Schlegel).
2nd and 3 at UWW49 Zach Oles pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 5 yards to the STOUT46, 1ST DOWN UWW (Mason Priebe).
1st and 10 at STOUT46 Zach Oles pass complete to Sam DeLany for loss of 4 yards to the 50 yardline (Kierre Rhodes).
2nd and 14 at UWW50 Zach Oles pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 16 yards to the STOUT34, 1ST DOWN UWW (Kierre Rhodes).
1st and 10 at STOUT34 Zach Oles rush for no gain to the STOUT34.
2nd and 10 at STOUT34 Alex Peete rush for 4 yards to the STOUT30 (Jake Schmitt).
3rd and 6 at STOUT30 Zach Oles rush for no gain to the STOUT30, fumble forced by Luke Wilz, fumble by Zach Oles recovered by

STOUT Dylan Peterson at STOUT27.
Total 7 plays, 31 yardsTime of Possession: 3:26

Wis.-Stout at 03:59
1st and 10 at STOUT27 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 03:59.
1st and 10 at STOUT27 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Shahan Ameen.
2nd and 10 at STOUT27 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Levy Hamer for 5 yards to the STOUT32 (Shane McGrail).
3rd and 5 at STOUT32 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Levy Hamer, PENALTY STOUT holding declined.
4th and 5 at STOUT32 Alec Benzinger punt 28 yards to the UWW40, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:38

Wis.-Whitewater at 03:21
1st and 10 at UWW40 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 03:21.



 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Andy Cooper kickoff 57 yards to the STOUT8, Kevion McDonald return 16 yards to the STOUT24 (Jacob
Frey), PENALTY STOUT holding 10 yards to the STOUT14, 1st and 10, STOUT ball on STOUT14.
 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at UWW40 Zach Oles pass incomplete to JT Parish (Cannon Griner).
2nd and 10 at UWW40 Jarrod Ware rush for 4 yards to the UWW44 (Brandon Vecchio).
3rd and 6 at UWW44 Zach Oles pass incomplete to JT Parish.
4th and 6 at UWW44 Andy Cooper punt 53 yards to the STOUT3, downed.
Total 3 plays, 4 yardsTime of Possession: 1:10

Wis.-Stout at 02:11
1st and 10 at STOUT03 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 02:11.
1st and 10 at STOUT03 Sean Borgerding rush for 3 yards to the STOUT6 (Jordan Brand;Jacob Erbs).
2nd and 7 at STOUT06 PENALTY STOUT false start 3 yards to the STOUT3.
2nd and 10 at STOUT03 Timeout Wis.-Whitewater, clock 01:17.
2nd and 10 at STOUT03 Nick Arguedas rush for 3 yards to the STOUT6 (Tommy Matoska).
3rd and 7 at STOUT06 Timeout Wis.-Whitewater, clock 01:11.
3rd and 7 at STOUT06 Nick Arguedas rush for 2 yards to the STOUT8 (Matt Anderson;Kaleb Kaminski).
4th and 5 at STOUT08 Alec Benzinger punt 40 yards to the STOUT48, J. Prostinak return 7 yards to the STOUT41 (Gabe Hall).
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Wis.-Whitewater at 00:17
1st and 10 at STOUT41 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 00:17.
1st and 10 at STOUT41 Max Meylor pass incomplete to Ryan Wisniewski.
2nd and 10 at STOUT41 Max Meylor pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 17 yards to the STOUT24, 1ST DOWN UWW, out-of-bounds

(Jake Schmitt).
1st and 10 at STOUT24 W. Gasienica field goal attempt from 41 GOOD, clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at UWW35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 17 yardsTime of Possession: 0:17

Wis.-Stout 3-13 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Stout at 14:54
1st and 10 at STOUT14 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at STOUT14 Sean Borgerding sacked for loss of 10 yards to the STOUT4 (M. Balanganayi;Jordan Brand).
2nd and 20 at STOUT04 Sean Borgerding rush for 2 yards to the STOUT6 (Nate Tranel).
3rd and 18 at STOUT06 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Kevion McDonald, PENALTY STOUT illegal forward pass 2 yards to the

STOUT4.
4th and 20 at STOUT04 4th and 20.
4th and 20 at STOUT04 Alec Benzinger punt 37 yards to the STOUT41, Sam DeLany return 17 yards to the STOUT24, out-of-bounds.
Total 3 plays, -10 yardsTime of Possession: 1:35

Wis.-Whitewater at 13:19
1st and 10 at STOUT24 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 13:19.
1st and 10 at STOUT24 Alex Peete rush for 3 yards to the STOUT21 (Haydon Miller).
2nd and 7 at STOUT21 Max Meylor pass incomplete to JT Parish, dropped pass.
3rd and 7 at STOUT21 Max Meylor pass incomplete to JT Parish.
4th and 7 at STOUT21 W. Gasienica field goal attempt from 38 GOOD, clock 12:28.
1st and GOAL at UWW35 Andy Cooper kickoff 55 yards to the STOUT10, Kevion McDonald return 17 yards to the STOUT27 (Jacob

Frey;Ryan Liszka).
Total 4 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 0:51

Wis.-Stout 3-16 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Stout at 12:21
1st and 10 at STOUT27 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 12:21.
1st and 10 at STOUT27 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Levy Hamer for 11 yards to the STOUT38, 1ST DOWN STOUT, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at STOUT38 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Kevion McDonald for 6 yards to the STOUT44 (T. Williams).
2nd and 4 at STOUT44 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Parker Fossum for 7 yards to the UWW49 (Tommy Matoska), PENALTY STOUT

pass interference 15 yards to the STOUT29, NO PLAY.
2nd and 19 at STOUT29 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Kevion McDonald (Nate Tranel).
3rd and 19 at STOUT29 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Parker Fossum, PENALTY UWW pass interference 15 yards to the STOUT44,

1ST DOWN STOUT, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at STOUT44 Sean Borgerding rush for 8 yards to the UWW48, out-of-bounds (Mark McGrath), PENALTY STOUT personal foul

15 yards to the STOUT37.
1st and 17 at STOUT37 1st and 17.
1st and 17 at STOUT37 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Tyler Seymour for 1 yard to the STOUT38 (Matt Anderson).
2nd and 16 at STOUT38 Shahan Ameen rush for 2 yards to the STOUT40 (Jordan Brand).
3rd and 14 at STOUT40 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Tyler Seymour.
4th and 14 at STOUT40 Alec Benzinger punt 44 yards to the UWW16, J. Prostinak return 26 yards to the UWW42 (Kierre Rhodes;Dylan

Peterson).
Total 7 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 3:29

Wis.-Whitewater at 08:52



 

 

 

 

 

1st and 10 at UWW42 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 08:52.
1st and 10 at UWW42 Max Meylor pass incomplete to JT Parish.
2nd and 10 at UWW42 Alex Peete rush for 1 yard to the UWW43 (Jake Schmitt).
3rd and 9 at UWW43 Max Meylor pass incomplete to Derek Kumerow (Cannon Griner).
4th and 9 at UWW43 Andy Cooper punt 53 yards to the STOUT4, downed.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:08

Wis.-Stout at 07:44
1st and 10 at STOUT04 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 07:44.
1st and 10 at STOUT04 Sean Borgerding rush for 3 yards to the STOUT7 (T. Williams;Jacob Erbs).
2nd and 7 at STOUT07 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Tyler Seymour for 12 yards to the STOUT19, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Jacob Erbs).
1st and 10 at STOUT19 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Parker Fossum.
2nd and 10 at STOUT19 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Levy Hamer for 11 yards to the STOUT30, 1ST DOWN STOUT, out-of-bounds

(Egon Hein).
1st and 10 at STOUT30 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Tyler Seymour.
2nd and 10 at STOUT30 Sean Borgerding rush for loss of 3 yards to the STOUT27 (J. Copeland).
3rd and 13 at STOUT27 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Tyler Seymour for 14 yards to the STOUT41, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Tommy

Matoska).
1st and 10 at STOUT41 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Nick Arguedas for loss of 2 yards to the STOUT39 (Kaleb Kaminski;T.

Williams), PENALTY STOUT holding 10 yards to the STOUT31, NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at STOUT31 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Kevion McDonald for 22 yards to the UWW47, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Egon Hein).
1st and 10 at UWW47 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Kevion McDonald for 40 yards to the UWW7 (Mark McGrath), PENALTY STOUT

illegal formation 5 yards to the STOUT48, NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at STOUT48 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Blake Purdy for 13 yards to the UWW39.
2nd and 2 at UWW39 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Nick Arguedas.
3rd and 2 at UWW39 Sean Borgerding rush for 7 yards to the UWW32, 1ST DOWN STOUT (T. Williams;M. Balanganayi).
1st and 10 at UWW32 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Nick Arguedas for 27 yards to the UWW5, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Kaleb

Kaminski).
1st and GOAL at UWW05 Sean Borgerding sacked for loss of 5 yards to the UWW10 (M. Balanganayi).
2nd and GOAL at UWW10 Sean Borgerding rush for 9 yards to the UWW1 (Kaleb Kaminski).
3rd and GOAL at UWW01 Sean Borgerding rush for 1 yard to the UWW0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 01:25.
1st and GOAL at UWW03 Alec Benzinger kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STOUT35 Alec Benzinger kickoff 45 yards to the UWW20, J. Prostinak return 23 yards to the UWW43 (Jake Schmitt;Cannon

Griner).
Total 15 plays, 96 yardsTime of Possession: 6:19

Wis.-Stout 10-16 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Whitewater at 01:16
1st and 10 at UWW43 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 01:16.
1st and 10 at UWW43 Jarrod Ware rush for no gain to the UWW43 (Aaron Wisecup).
2nd and 10 at UWW43 Max Meylor pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 39 yards to the STOUT18, 1ST DOWN UWW (Kierre Rhodes).
1st and 10 at STOUT18 Max Meylor rush for 18 yards to the STOUT0, 1ST DOWN UWW, TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:10.
1st and GOAL at STOUT03 W. Gasienica kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UWW35 Andy Cooper kickoff 58 yards to the STOUT7, out-of-bounds, STOUT ball on STOUT35.
Total 3 plays, 57 yardsTime of Possession: 1:06

Wis.-Stout 10-23 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Stout at 00:10
1st and 10 at STOUT35 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 00:10.
1st and 10 at STOUT35 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Parker Fossum for 11 yards to the STOUT46, 1ST DOWN STOUT (T. Williams).

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at STOUT46 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at STOUT46 Tyler Seymour pass incomplete to Kevion McDonald.
2nd and 10 at STOUT46 Shahan Ameen rush for no gain to the STOUT46 (Jacob Erbs;Vince Klim).
3rd and 10 at STOUT46 Sean Borgerding rush for 11 yards to the UWW43, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Matt Anderson;Nate Tranel).
1st and 10 at UWW43 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Levy Hamer.
2nd and 10 at UWW43 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Levy Hamer, PENALTY UWW pass interference 15 yards to the UWW28, 1ST

DOWN STOUT, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at UWW28 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Parker Fossum for 28 yards to the UWW0, 1ST DOWN STOUT, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 13:27.
1st and GOAL at UWW03 Alec Benzinger kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at STOUT35 Alec Benzinger kickoff 50 yards to the UWW15, Sam DeLany return 32 yards to the UWW47, out-of-bounds (Jake

Schmitt).
Total 6 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Wis.-Stout 17-23 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Whitewater at 13:20
1st and 10 at UWW47 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 13:20.
1st and 10 at UWW47 Max Meylor pass complete to Derek Kumerow for 9 yards to the STOUT44 (Haydon Miller).
2nd and 1 at STOUT44 Jarrod Ware rush for 3 yards to the STOUT41, 1ST DOWN UWW (Brandon Vecchio;Jed Schlegel).
1st and 10 at STOUT41 Max Meylor pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 6 yards to the STOUT35.
2nd and 4 at STOUT35 Max Meylor rush for 6 yards to the STOUT29, 1ST DOWN UWW.
1st and 10 at STOUT29 Max Meylor pass incomplete to Derek Kumerow.



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2nd and 10 at STOUT29 Max Meylor pass complete to Derek Kumerow for 15 yards to the STOUT14, fumble forced by Mason Priebe,
fumble by Derek Kumerow recovered by STOUT Mason Priebe at STOUT14.

Total 6 plays, 39 yardsTime of Possession: 1:52

Wis.-Stout at 11:28
1st and 10 at STOUT14 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 11:28.
1st and 10 at STOUT14 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Tyler Seymour for 5 yards to the STOUT19.
2nd and 5 at STOUT19 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Tyler Seymour.
3rd and 5 at STOUT19 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Blake Purdy, dropped pass.
4th and 5 at STOUT19 Alec Benzinger punt 33 yards to the UWW48, J. Prostinak return 0 yards to the UWW48, fumble by J. Prostinak

recovered by UWW TEAM at UWW46.
Total 3 plays, 5 yardsTime of Possession: 0:59

Wis.-Whitewater at 10:29
1st and 10 at UWW46 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 10:29, UWW ball on UWW46.
1st and 10 at UWW46 Max Meylor pass complete to Julio Perez for 18 yards to the STOUT36, 1ST DOWN UWW (Brandon Vecchio).
1st and 10 at STOUT36 Max Meylor pass complete to JT Parish for 10 yards to the STOUT26, 1ST DOWN UWW (Cannon Griner).
1st and 10 at STOUT26 Max Meylor pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 21 yards to the STOUT5, 1ST DOWN UWW, out-of-bounds

(Jake Schmitt).
1st and GOAL at STOUT05 Alex Peete rush for loss of 2 yards to the STOUT7 (Luke Wilz).
2nd and GOAL at STOUT07 Max Meylor pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 7 yards to the STOUT0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:04.
1st and GOAL at STOUT03 W. Gasienica kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UWW35 PENALTY UWW unsportsmanlike conduct 15 yards to the UWW20.
1st and GOAL at UWW20 Andy Cooper kickoff 55 yards to the STOUT25, out-of-bounds, STOUT ball on 50 yardline.
Total 5 plays, 54 yardsTime of Possession: 2:25

Wis.-Stout 17-30 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Stout at 08:04
1st and 10 at STOUT50 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 08:04.
1st and 10 at STOUT50 PENALTY STOUT false start 5 yards to the STOUT45.
1st and 15 at STOUT45 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Tyler Seymour (Jacob Frey), PENALTY UWW offside 5 yards to the 50

yardline, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at STOUT50 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Shahan Ameen for 2 yards to the UWW48 (Matt Anderson;Jacob Erbs).
2nd and 8 at UWW48 Sean Borgerding pass complete to Parker Fossum for 5 yards to the UWW43.
3rd and 3 at UWW43 Sean Borgerding rush for 2 yards to the UWW41 (Niko Lemke;Jacob Erbs).
4th and 1 at UWW41 J.Dan Sturgeon rush for loss of 1 yard to the UWW42 (Merritt Stott;M. Balanganayi).
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:57

Wis.-Whitewater at 06:07
1st and 10 at UWW42 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 06:07.
1st and 10 at UWW42 Ryan Wisniewski rush for 8 yards to the 50 yardline (Kierre Rhodes;Jed Schlegel).
2nd and 2 at UWW50 Ryan Wisniewski rush for loss of 1 yard to the UWW49 (Luke Wilz;Mason Olson).
3rd and 3 at UWW49 Max Meylor pass incomplete to N. Osterloo.
4th and 3 at UWW49 Andy Cooper punt 35 yards to the STOUT16, fair catch by Kyle Wilson.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 1:44

Wis.-Stout at 04:23
1st and 10 at STOUT16 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 04:23.
1st and 10 at STOUT16 Sean Borgerding pass incomplete to Parker Fossum.
2nd and 10 at STOUT16 J.Dan Sturgeon pass complete to Parker Fossum for 16 yards to the STOUT32, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Jacob Frey).
1st and 10 at STOUT32 J.Dan Sturgeon pass incomplete to Levy Hamer.
2nd and 10 at STOUT32 J.Dan Sturgeon pass incomplete to Tyler Seymour.
3rd and 10 at STOUT32 J.Dan Sturgeon sacked for loss of 6 yards to the STOUT26 (Niko Lemke), PENALTY STOUT intentional grounding

0 yards to the STOUT26.
4th and 16 at STOUT26 4th and 16.
4th and 16 at STOUT26 J.Dan Sturgeon pass incomplete to Levy Hamer (Mark McGrath).
Total 6 plays, 10 yardsTime of Possession: 0:45

Wis.-Whitewater at 03:38
1st and 10 at STOUT26 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 03:38.
1st and 10 at STOUT26 Max Meylor pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 11 yards to the STOUT15, 1ST DOWN UWW (Jed

Schlegel;Brandon Vecchio).
1st and 10 at STOUT15 Max Meylor rush for 1 yard to the STOUT14 (Mason Olson).
2nd and 9 at STOUT14 Max Meylor pass complete to Ryan Wisniewski for 14 yards to the STOUT0, 1ST DOWN UWW, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 02:25.
1st and GOAL at STOUT03 W. Gasienica kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at UWW35 Andy Cooper kickoff 50 yards to the STOUT15, Kevion McDonald return 10 yards to the STOUT25 (Shane

McGrail).
Total 3 plays, 26 yardsTime of Possession: 1:13

Wis.-Stout 17-37 Wis.-Whitewater

Wis.-Stout at 02:19
1st and 10 at STOUT25 WIS.-STOUT drive start at 02:19.



 

 

1st and 10 at STOUT25 J.Dan Sturgeon pass incomplete to Levy Hamer.
2nd and 10 at STOUT25 J.Dan Sturgeon pass complete to Parker Fossum for 13 yards to the STOUT38, 1ST DOWN STOUT (Jacob Frey).
1st and 10 at STOUT38 Timeout Wis.-Whitewater, clock 02:01.
1st and 10 at STOUT38 J.Dan Sturgeon pass incomplete to Parker Fossum.
2nd and 10 at STOUT38 J.Dan Sturgeon pass incomplete to Brady Glynn.
3rd and 10 at STOUT38 J.Dan Sturgeon pass incomplete to Parker Fossum.
4th and 10 at STOUT38 Alec Benzinger punt 49 yards to the UWW13, J. Prostinak return 3 yards to the UWW16 (Haydon Miller).
Total 5 plays, 13 yardsTime of Possession: 0:42

Wis.-Whitewater at 01:37
1st and 10 at UWW16 WIS.-WHITEWATER drive start at 01:37.
1st and 10 at UWW16 J. Prostinak rush for 8 yards to the UWW24 (Jacob Hummel;Ted Mark).
2nd and 2 at UWW24 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the UWW23.
3rd and 3 at UWW23 TEAM rush for loss of 1 yard to the UWW22.
4th and 4 at UWW22 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:37

Wis.-Stout 17-37 Wis.-Whitewater


